
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030594-2025 

Tender

Procure Multi-Disciplined Consultant to Reconfigure
the Wallasey AM offices

Merseytravel

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030594

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054474 

Published 6 June 2025, 1:38pm

Scope 

Reference

DN777185

Description

The Appointment of an Architect-led project team to develop new Combined Control Centre
Facility at Wallasey Asset Management Building to completion of RIBA Stage 3 (including
D&B Tender documentation) & Technical Advisory Services from RIBA 4 to 7 following
appointment of the Contractor

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030594-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030594-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£400,000 excluding VAT

£400,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 April 2026

Possible extension to 30 April 2027

1 year, 7 months

Description of possible extension:

Optional extension at the CAs discretion for up to 12 months.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

71320000 - Engineering design services

Contract locations

UKD7 - Merseyside



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 July 2025, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Submission are only accepted via The Chest: https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Provision of Multi-Disciplined Consultant to Reconfigure the Wallasey AM offices
(DN777185)

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

1 October 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 40%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Concession

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Asset Management remodelling and CCC Specification.docx

Contracting authority 

Merseytravel

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJQR-8469-DXQD

1 Mann Island

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1922


Page 6 to 6

Liverpool

L3 1BP

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Asset Management remodelling and CCC Specification.docx

	Contracting authority
	Merseytravel


		2025-06-20T10:41:29+0100
	TCPDF




